
THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCING CUSTOMER
BEHAVIOR ON SERVICESCAPE OFFERED BY

MUTIARA JOHOR BAHRU

MOHD HARITH BIN RAMLI

Submitted in Partial Fulfilment
of the Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UiTM,MELAKA

2007



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) MARKETING
FACULTV OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Mohd Harith Bin Ramli, (lie Number: 850728-01-6541)

Hereby, declare that,

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees

• This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of
my information have been specifically ack.nowledged.

Signature:
-~~'-------

11

Date:
--r----t----



LETTER OF SUBMISSION

11 th May 2007

The Head of Program
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons.) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management
U-niversiti Teknologi MARA
78000 Alar Gajah
Melaka

Dear

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENC NG
CUSTOMER BEHAVIOR ON SERVICESCAPE OFFERED BY MUTIARA
JOHOR BAHRU" to fulfil the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business
Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

MOHD RITH BIN RAMLI
200460 968
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons.) Marketing

111



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS:

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction
1.2 Background of Company
1.3 Background of Study
1.4 Problem Statement
1.5 Research Question
1.6 Research Objective
1.7 Hypothesis
1.8 Theoretical Framework

1.8.1 Ambient Condition
1.8.2 Physical Facility
1.8.3 Location
1.8.4 Interpersonal Condition
1.8.5 Customer Behavior

1.9 Scope of Study
1.10Significant of Study
1.11 Limitation of study
1.12Definition of Terms

2. LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Customer Behavior
2.3 Servicescape
2.4 Physical Facility
2.5 Ambient Condition
2.6 Location
2.7 Interpersonal Condition

v

Page

IV

V

VII

VIII

IX

2
2
3
4
6
6
6
7
9
9
10
11
11
12
12
13
14

16
16
19
21
22
24
26



ABSTRACT

This research was conducted for the purposed of "The Factor That Influencing Customer

Behavior on Servicescape Offered by Mutiara lohar Bahru". The main objective of this

research was to identify the factors that influence customer behavior on servicescape

offerd by Mutiara Johor Bahru

The respondent of this study was organizations who were organized events in Mutiara

Johor Bahru. 70 questionnaires had beell distributed to those organizations tilat were

experienced organized event in Mutiara lahor Bahru. The researcher had llsed stratified

simple random sampling as the sampling technique.

The conclusion of this study was the olltcome from the survey analysis and findings.

Through the research, it shows that majority of organization who were orgal1ized events

in Mutiara Johor Bahru found that Mutiara JaIlor Bahru offered a good servicescape to

there customer.


	THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCING CUSTOMER BEHAVIOR ON SERVICESCAPE OFFERED BY MUTIARA JOHOR BAHRU
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background of The Company
	1.3 Background of The Study
	1.4 Problem Statement
	1.5 Resea.·ch Question
	1.6 Research Objective
	1.7 Hypothesis
	1.8 Theoretical Framework
	1.9 Scope of Study
	1.10 Significant of Study
	1.11 Limitation of Study
	1.12 Definition of Terms

	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Consumer Behavior
	2.3 Servicescape
	2.4 Physical Facility
	2.5 Ambient Condition
	2.6 Location
	2.7 Interpersonal Condition

	CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Data Collection Method
	3.4 Survey Instrument
	3.5 Questionnaire Design
	3.6 Sampling
	3.7 Data Analysis

	CHAPTER FOUR ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Statistics
	4.3 Frequency Distribution
	4.4 Respondent Profile
	4.5 Correlation Analysis

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Implications of Findings
	5.3 Recommendation for Future Study

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



