THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCING CUSTOMER BEHAVIOR ON SERVICESCAPE OFFERED BY MUTIARA JOHOR BAHRU

MOHD HARITH BIN RAMLI

Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, MELAKA

2007

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKOLOGI MARA MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Mohd Harith Bin Ramli, (I/C Number: 850728-01-6541)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
 or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
 degrees
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:

Date: 11 /5 /2007

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

11th May 2007

The Head of Program
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons.) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management
Universiti Teknologi MARA
78000 Alor Gajah
Melaka

Dear Sir,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "THE FACTORS THAT INFLUENCING CUSTOMER BEHAVIOR ON SERVICESCAPE OFFERED BY MUTIARA JOHOR BAHRU" to fulfil the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

MOHD HARITH BIN RAMLI

2004609968

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons.) Marketing

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents	Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES ABSTRACT	iv v vii viii ix
CHAPTERS:	
1. INTRODUCTION	
 1.1 Introduction 1.2 Background of Company 1.3 Background of Study 1.4 Problem Statement 1.5 Research Question 1.6 Research Objective 1.7 Hypothesis 1.8 Theoretical Framework 1.8.1 Ambient Condition 1.8.2 Physical Facility 1.8.3 Location 1.8.4 Interpersonal Condition 1.8.5 Customer Behavior 1.9 Scope of Study 1.10 Significant of Study 1.11 Limitation of study 1.12 Definition of Terms 	2 2 3 4 6 6 6 7 9 9 10 11 11 11 12 12 13
2. LITERATURE REVIEW	
 2.1 Introduction 2.2 Customer Behavior 2.3 Servicescape 2.4 Physical Facility 2.5 Ambient Condition 2.6 Location 2.7 Interpersonal Condition 	16 16 19 21 22 24 26

ABSTRACT

This research was conducted for the purposed of "The Factor That Influencing Customer Behavior on Servicescape Offered by Mutiara Johor Bahru". The main objective of this research was to identify the factors that influence customer behavior on servicescape offered by Mutiara Johor Bahru

The respondent of this study was organizations who were organized events in Mutiara Johor Bahru. 70 questionnaires had been distributed to those organizations that were experienced organized event in Mutiara Johor Bahru. The researcher had used stratified simple random sampling as the sampling technique.

The conclusion of this study was the outcome from the survey analysis and findings. Through the research, it shows that majority of organization who were organized events in Mutiara Johor Bahru found that Mutiara Johor Bahru offered a good servicescape to there customer.